



Specification Number	H25009
Version Number	3
Date	31.05.2026

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X					
<i>May Contain</i>														

	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>
<i>Vegetarian</i>		X
<i>Vegan</i>		X

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email info@makehampers.com

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the Spicers Of Hythe Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Nut Allergen Declaration

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As Spicers Of Hythe do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, **no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'.**

Component Description			
Product Name		Otra Tierra Merlot NV	
Product Code		CL315 / WINE635E	
Manufacturer Information		Lanchester Wines	
Country of Origin		Chile	
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		-	
Energy (kCal)		-	
Fat (g)		-	
Fat of which saturates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates (g)		-	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		-	
Protein (g)		-	
Salt (g)		-	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Otra Tierra Merlot NV	
ABV:		12.00%	
Country of Origin:		Chile	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Contains	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (ml)	750
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Farmhouse Honey & Chilli Biscuits 50g	
Product Code		798 / 5PFSAVHC / SAV601A	
Manufacturer Information		Farmhouse Biscuits	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Honey (13%), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Chilli Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,674.00	
Energy (kCal)		398.00	
Fat (g)		13.50	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.40	
Carbohydrates (g)		62.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		12.70	
Protein (g)		6.00	
Salt (g)		0.81	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Contains	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Milk, Soya & Tree Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	50
Shelf Life	8 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Bar with Gold Sprinkles 40g	
Product Code		CHOC602R	
Manufacturer Information		DANIEL'S DELIGHTS LTD	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Colombian MILK Chocolate (95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Gold Sugar Decoration (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,357.00	
Energy (kCal)		563.00	
Fat (g)		37.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		22.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		53.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48.00	
Protein (g)		6.70	
Salt (g)		0.18	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and egg.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	40
Shelf Life	12 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	cool& dry away from sunlight

Component Description			
Product Name		Cambrook Caramelised Sesame PEANUTS 45g	
Product Code		PSESP2445 / NUT004A	
Manufacturer Information		Cambrook	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,240.00	
Energy (kCal)		541.00	
Fat (g)		31.90	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5.80	
Carbohydrates (g)		40.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		28.80	
Protein (g)		21.00	
Salt (g)		0.60	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Contains	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Contains	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain various nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	45
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Reseal & store Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight

Component Description			
Product Name		Excelcium Pralines Black Box 180g	
Product Code		713.00.0199 / CHOC651Z	
Manufacturer Information		Hamlet Chocolates	
Country of Origin		GERMANY	
Ingredients			
Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Whole SOY Flour, Cocoa Butter ¹ , Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass ¹ , Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Whole MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Dextrose, PEANUTS 1,9%, HAZELNUTS 0,8%, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Humectant: Invertase, SOY Oil, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Orange Peel 0,2%, Rice Flour, Flavourings: Orange, Vanilla, Toffee, Apricot, Amaretto, Cream (MILK) And HAZELNUT , Salt, Acid: Citric Acid.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,980.00	
Energy (kCal)		473.00	
Fat (g)		21.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		11.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		64.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48.00	
Protein (g)		5.60	
Salt (g)		0.08	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		Contains	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of egg and other nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	180
Shelf Life	270 Days
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Eternal Grocer Shortbread Tube 70g	
Product Code		5SPSBT / BIS602T	
Manufacturer Information		Farmhouse Biscuits	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,261.00	
Energy (kCal)		540.00	
Fat (g)		28.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		67.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		28.20	
Protein (g)		4.50	
Salt (g)		0.96	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Milk, Egg, Soya & Tree Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	70
Shelf Life	8 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-